

## LIMITED WARRANTY

Hapco-Elmar Inc. warranties our products to be free of defects in material and workmanship. This warranty is only applicable for recommend product use.

Hapco-Elmar Inc. will, at its sole option, repair, replace or credit Buyer's account for any product that does not conform with to this warranty.

All damaged shipments must be signed as "damaged" and reported with 24 hours.

Hapco-Elmar Inc. makes no other warranties, express or implied, including the implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

This warranty does not include reimbursement for freight, handling or any other expenses which may be incurred. Authorization must be obtained from Hapco-Elmar Inc. before any item or material is returned.

This warranty applies only to Hapco-Elmar Inc manufactured items shipped on or after January 1, 2019.

Hapco-Elmar Inc.

PO BOX 453

1239 SAUK AVE

BARABOO WI 53913

PH: (608) 356 – 7003

customerservice@hapcoemar.com